

R
SLP(Crl.)No. 6449 OF 2001
ITEM No.39

Court No. 8

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 6449/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2001 in CRR 543/96
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MANISHA JHA @ MANISHA DIKSHIT & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HIMANGSHU SHEKHAR JHA AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.,
Mr. Debashish Bhanika, Adv.
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.,
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Parthapratim Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Adjourned for three weeks in terms of the letter
circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar